RESOLUTION NO. 43-84

WHEREAS, the speed limits on County roads in Mason County, Washington, were fixed by Resolution on April 20, 1981, as 50 miles per hour, except certain roads as otherwise posted; and,

WHEREAS, the public has requested that a speed limit of 35 m.p.h. be set on Satsop-Cloquallum Road; and

WHEREAS, existing conditions on the Satsop-Cloquallum Road, County Road No. 200, between Mile Post 0.07 to Mile Post 1.31 warrants that said speed limit be set at 35 miles per hour;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the speed limit on the Satsop-Cloquallum Road from Mile Post 0.07 to Mile Post 1.31 shall be 35 miles per hour.

DATED this 5th day of March, 1984. SIGNED this 23rd day of April, 1984.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Commissioner

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

xc: Cmmrs Engineer

Sheriff